
Kean (14-7,1-0 CVC) -vs- UC Santa Cruz (12-4,0-0 DIII Independent)
3/11/2026 at Santa Cruz, CA (West Field House)

 
 

 
Kean (14-7,1-0 CVC)

 
 
UC Santa Cruz (12-4,0-0 DIII Independent)

 
 

Site: Santa Cruz, CA (West Field House)
Date: 3/11/2026   Attendance: 50   Time: 11:07 am   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4 5
Kean (3) 19 20 25 27 15
UC Santa Cruz (2) 25 25 23 25 13

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Flores, David 5 2 2 12 .000 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2.0
8 Flinn, Aidan 5 10 3 28 .250 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 14 0 0 12.5
12 Mitchell, Chris 5 16 4 52 .231 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 8 0 0 19.0
15 Pugliano, Danny 5 12 3 20 .450 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 14.5
25 Marcheschi, Zach 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
22 Quinn, Tyler 5 1 0 1 1.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 1.0
11 Murphy, Sean 5 14 2 34 .353 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 8 0 1 17.5
7 Iozzi, Tyler 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
17 Krzyzak, Caden 5 5 1 8 .500 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 6.5
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0

Totals 50 60 15 155 .290 56 7 5 6 6 6 0 59 0 4 74.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 4 32 0.156
2 11 5 26 0.231
3 16 2 41 0.341
4 16 3 39 0.333
5 8 1 17 0.412

60 15 155 .290

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
13 Fisher, Noy 5 9 3 18 .333 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.0
8 Donchuanchom, Marcus 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
23 Erickson, Evan 5 9 2 20 .350 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9.5
4 Taylor, Logan 5 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
2 Contreras, AJ 5 11 4 29 .241 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 12 0 1 11.5
17 Valente, Caio 5 0 0 0 0 39 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1.0
12 Harris, Drake 5 20 5 36 .417 5 1 1 4 2 0 0 15 0 0 23.0
19 Nayak, Nick 5 12 3 31 .290 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 6 0 0 15.0
25 Espinoza, Andres 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
6 Ownbey, Kyle 5 14 3 25 .440 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 3 0 0 18.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
11 Norman, Riley 2 4 1 7 .429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4.0

Totals 57 79 21 166 .349 78 2 4 17 8 2 0 69 0 5 92.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 6 33 0.273
2 16 2 25 0.56
3 18 3 41 0.366
4 19 7 45 0.267
5 11 3 22 0.364

79 21 166 .349

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 9 0 3 18 3 33
Lead changes 3 0 2 8 0 13


